## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 66-72

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 50-71 The Papago Council leased to the United States Army a small site in the Sif Oidak District as an aerial site marker for use as identification markers used as measuring devices on U. S. Army maps; and

WHEREAS, the U. S. Army desires to renew this lease for a period of four years, or to the end of the year 1976, paying to the Tribe the amount of \$1,900 per year; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council is assured that the markers may be removed should there be a need for the land on which the identification markers are placed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL THAT

- 1. The United States Army may renew its lease for a small site in the Sif Oidak District as an aerial site marker for use as identification markers used as measuring devices on U. S. Army maps for a period of four (4) years, or through the year 1976, with payments to the Tribe of \$1,900 per year; and
- 2. The Papago Tribe may remove said markers should there be a need for the land upon which the markers are placed after proper notification to the U. S. Army.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 3rd day of November, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 18 for, 0 against, 0 not voting, and 4 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2 (a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

Joseph M. Lucero

APPROVED:

Dec. 8, 1972

Superintendent
The Papago Agency

